



PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 04 December 2023

ANAID CHAHINIAN IS APPOINTED CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF SPIRICA AND CHAIR/CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF UAF LIFE PATRIMOINE

Crédit Agricole Assurances is pleased to announce the appointment of Anaïd Chahinian as Chief Executive Officer of Spirica and Chair and Chief Executive Officer of UAF Life Patrimoine with effect from 1 January 2024.

She will take over from Daniel Collignon, who will retire at the end of the year after 17 years as Spirica's Chief Executive Officer and six years at the head of UAF Life Patrimoine.

About Anaïd Chahinian

Anaïd began her career in 1998 as an insurance auditor with the *Autorité de Contrôle Prudentiel et de Résolution* (French prudential supervision and resolution authority). In 2005, she joined AXA Group as Head of Non-Life Modelling. 2006 saw her join Neuflize Vie, a joint venture between AXA and ABN AMRO, where she was Chief Actuary for three years. In 2009, Anaïd joined Aviva Vie as Deputy Director of the Life Product Department and Life Deputy Chief Actuary. In 2013, she joined Groupe Macif as Head of actuarial, business performance, reinsurance, statistical studies and management controls.

In 2017, Anaïd joined Crédit Agricole Group, where she became Chief Actuary, Head of Capital Management and Head of the key Actuarial Function at Crédit Agricole Assurances' non-life insurance subsidiary Pacifica.

Anaïd has been Chief Actuary at Crédit Agricole Assurances' Life France division since 2019.

Anaïd is a graduate of Ecole Normale Supérieure (ENS) Ulm and ENSAE, a Corps des mines engineer and a certified actuary.

About Spirica

Spirica specialises in designing and managing innovative and bespoke life insurance solutions, distributed through its partners, which are platforms of independent financial advisors, private banks and web-based brokers. At the end of 2022, Spirica had €11.7 billion worth of assets under management. www.spirica.fr

About UAF LIFE Patrimoine

UAF LIFE Patrimoine, an open-architecture distribution platform, is a subsidiary of Crédit Agricole Assurances and was formed in 2015 from the merger of LifeSide Patrimoine and UAF Patrimoine. It designs and selects, manages and distributes a range of savings, retirement and personal protection solutions for wealth management professionals such as independent financial advisors. At the end of 2022, UAF LIFE Patrimoine had more than €5.9 billion in assets under management across its various ranges.

www.uaflife-patrimoine.fr

Press contacts:

Nicolas Leviaux +33 (0)1 57 72 09 50 / +33 (0)6 19 60 48 53 Julien Badé +33 (0)1 57 72 93 40 / +33 (0)7 85 18 68 05 service.presse@ca-assurances.fr